Request for Construction Change Change Order No. 2

Engine	f Franklin	Project Number:	2015-0083	
	eering Department	Project:	On-Call Annual	Contract for
	hird Avenue South, Suite 142		"Roadway Rep	airs and
Franki	lin, TN 37064		Resurfacing"	
015, for tonstructi	We, <u>Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.</u> , ethe construction by said Contractor of the on encountered are not covered by the construction to be performed by the Contractors.	e above designated contra original contract, we desire	ct; and Whereas to submit the fo	certain items of llowing additional
eason fo	r Change Order:			
	ension to allow for continuation of contr a 30, 2018.)	ract through the end of the	2018 fiscal year	(e.g. July 1, 2017
ttachme	nts (List documents supporting change)	:		
	nts (List documents supporting change)	:		
	nts (List documents supporting change)	:		
	nts (List documents supporting change)	:		
	nts (List documents supporting change)	:		
N/A	nts (List documents supporting change)	:		
	nts (List documents supporting change)	:		
	nts (List documents supporting change) Description of Work	: Unit Estin	nate Unit	Amount

TOTAL

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times:
\$24,034.85	Substantial Completion: <u>June 30, 2016</u>
y = 1,00 110.	Ready for final payment: July 31, 2016
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change	Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to 1:
Orders No. 0 to 1:	Substantial Completion: 365 Days
\$0.00	Ready for final payment: <u>365 Days</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
<u>\$24,034.85</u>	Substantial Completion: <u>June 30, 2017</u>
	Ready for final payment: <u>July 31, 2017</u>
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:	Net Increase (Decrease) this Change Order:
<u>\$0.00</u>	Substantial Completion: <u>365 Days</u>
	Ready for final payment: <u>349 Days</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
\$24,034.85	Substantial Completion: June 30, 2018
	Ready for final payment: July 15, 2018
the original contract and will be performed by this C	that this Supplemental Agreement is hereby made a part of Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that
of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree the original contract and will be performed by this C	
of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree the original contract and will be performed by this C the original contract remain in full force and effect,	Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that
of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree the original contract and will be performed by this C the original contract remain in full force and effect, Agreement.	Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that except in so far as specifically modified by this supplemental ACCEPTED:
of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree the original contract and will be performed by this C the original contract remain in full force and effect, Agreement.	Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that except in so far as specifically modified by this supplemental
of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree the original contract and will be performed by this C the original contract remain in full force and effect, Agreement.	Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that except in so far as specifically modified by this supplemental ACCEPTED:
of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree the original contract and will be performed by this Contract remain in full force and effect, Agreement. RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: Director of Streets	ACCEPTED: Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that except in so far as specifically modified by this supplemental ACCEPTED: